All parameters are varied in the range of ± 10 to 30% and corresponding values for
SNG and FT-fuels ‘bio&grid’ configurations are presented in Figure 6.12. Other
biofuels alternatives are not represented as they follow similar trends. As observed,
FCI is the most influencing factor irrespective of the biofuel and location. Major
differences are even found for large facilities such as FT-fuels and methanol
production.  Hence,  efforts should be addressed to develop more efficient equipments
rather than subsidizing other parameters. For countries where biomass prices are high
(e.g., Germany), this parameter turns out to be the second candidate for improvement.
Conversely, the effect of biomass price is relegated to the third place in those
locations where biomass is cheaper (e.g., the Netherlands). Labor costs are less
significant in large FT-fuels or methanol plant scales. Another conclusion that can be
drawn from Figure 6.12, is that fossil fuel prices barely influences biofuels ‘end-user’
prices. Therefore, in case fossil fuels prices soar in the coming years, biofuels could
become a more economically attractive energy option.

Sensitivity analysis for  SNG-bio&grid configuration

(with wood as feedstock) - Netherlands

-3.0 -2.0 -1.0 0.0 1.0 2.0 3.0

Fossil fuel price

Loan interest

Corporative taxes

Labour cost

Biomass price

Leavarage

IRR

FCI

Price difference (€/GJ)

-30% -20% -10% 10% 20% 30%

Sensitivity analysis for SNG-bio&grid configuration

(with wood as feedstock) - Germany

-3.0 -2.0 -1.0 0.0 1.0 2.0 3.0

Fossil fuel price

Corporative taxes

Loan interest

Labour cost

Leavarage

IRR

Biomass price

FCI

Price difference (€/GJ)

-30% -20% -10% 10% 20% 30%

Sensitivity analysis for the FT-bio&grid configuration

(with wood as feedstock) - Netherlands

-5.0 -3.0 -1.0 1.0 3.0 5.0

Labour cost

Fossil fuel price

Loan interest

Corporative taxes

Biomass price

Leavarage

IRR

FCI

Price difference (€/GJ)

-30% -20% -10% 10% 20% 30%

Sensitivity analysis for the FT-bio&grid configuration

(with wood as feedstock) - Germany

-5.0 -3.0 -1.0 1.0 3.0 5.0

Labour cost

Corporative taxes

Fossil fuel price

Loan interest

Leavarage

IRR

Biomass price

FCI

Price difference (€/GJ)

-30% -20% -10% 10% 20% 30%

Figure 6.12: Sensitivity analysis for SNG and FT-fuels ‘bio&grid’ configurations. The
analysis is duplicated for two locations (i.e, Germany and the Netherlands), as they have very
different biomass prices. Hence, the starting point has a significant influence in the sensitivity
analysis.

142 Chapter 6

6.4. Biofuels taxation to maintain actual Income
from fossil fuel taxes

Biofuel prices of previous sections do not include taxes, which is a substantial income
to public finances. In order to assure actual revenues from fuel taxation (CIactual), a
new taxation system is proposed in this section. Basically, extra taxes are added to